CMP-Q Series High Power Anti-Surge Chip Resistor
01B
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN

<1>
	 CMP-Q Series High Power Anti-Surge Chip Resistors
How to Order
			   CMP  0603 Q F X  -  1002  E  LF
Model
	 CMP = High Power Anti-Surge Resistor
Size
	 0603 = 0603 Size
	 0805 = 0805 Size
	 1206 = 1206 Size
	 2010 = 2010 Size
	 2512 = 2512 Size
Feature
	 Q = AEC-Q200 Compliant
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
TCR (See Electrical Characteristics chart)
	 W = ±200 PPM/°C
	 X = ±100 PPM/°C
Resistance Value
	 1 % Tolerance:
		  <100 Ω...............“R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 Ω)
		  ≥100 Ω...............First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow
			   (example: 8252 = 82.5K Ω)
	 5 % Tolerance:
	  	 ≥10 Ω.................First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow
			   (example: 474 = 470K Ω)
Packaging
	 E = �5,000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) plastic reel, paper tape - CMP0603Q, CMP0805Q, CMP1206Q
4,000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel, plastic tape - CMP2010Q, CMP2512Q
Termination
	 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 CMP-Q Series High Power Anti-Surge Chip Resistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Performance Characteristics
Test Item Method Procedure Test Limits DR
Electrical
Characteristics AEC-Q200 Table 7.1 Measure the resistance value
DC Resistance:
F: ±1 % : J : ±5 %
TCR: Within specifications
High Temperature
Exposure (Storage) AEC-Q200 Table 7.3 1000 hours @ T = 125 °C unpowered;
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion
J: ∆ R ≤ ±(3 % + 0.1 Ω)
F: ∆ R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.05 Ω)
Temperature Cycling AEC-Q200 Table 7.4 1000 cycles (-55 °C to +125 °C);
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion
J: ∆ R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.1 Ω)
F: ∆ R ≤ ±(0.5 % + 0.05 Ω)
No mechanical damage
Moisture Resistance AEC-Q200 Table 7.6
Test 65 °C / 80-100 % RH / 10 cycles;
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion
(t = 24 hours/cycle)
J: ∆ R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.1 Ω)
F: ∆ R ≤ ±(0.5 % + 0.05 Ω)
Biased Humidity AEC-Q200 Table 7.7 1000 hours 85 °C / 85 % RH, 10 % of operating power;
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion
J: ∆ R ≤ ±(3 % + 0.1 Ω)
F: ∆ R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.05 Ω)
Operational Life AEC-Q200 Table 7.8 Test 1000 hours @ TA = 125 °C at specified rated power;
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion
J: ∆ R ≤ ±(3 % + 0.1 Ω)
F: ∆ R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.05 Ω)
Mechanical Shock AEC-Q200 Table 7.13 Test peak value: 100 g’s, wave: hail-sine;
Duration: 6 ms, Velocity: 12.3 ft/sec.